

Samin Ore Copy To Appropriate During NAME Column	Submit One Copy To Appropriate District	C	T. 0.100
Dilities M. French Dr., Hotds, Nol. 82240	Office HORD	e of New Mexico	Form C-103
Solid No. Camed Ave., Artesis, NM 88210 Santa Fe, NM 87505 SunDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS O. South Proceedings of the Processor of the	District I	rais and Natural Resources	WELL API NO.
1000 Rts Brazes Ref., Astrice, NM 87410 2010 SAITATE FEE		ERVATION DIVISION	
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Sundant Fe, NM 87505 Sunda	12200	outh St. Francis Dr.	
12.05 S.J. Francis Dr., Sauar Fr, NM VO.7156-30000			
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS TOO NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS TOO NOTICES THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO BUILD RY TO DEFENDER PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH Rainbow "16" State Rainbow "16" Sta	1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM		
CONDT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PREMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS]		S ON MELLS	7. Loose Name on Unit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well: Goil Well Gas Well Other	(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH		
2. Name of Operator Robert E. Landreth 3. Address of Operator 110 W. Louisiana, Suite 404, Midland, Texas 79701 110 Pool name or Wildcat 111 Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3232 GR 112 Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 113 Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3232 GR 114 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 115 Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3232 GR 115 Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 116 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 117 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 118 Elevation (Show Whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 119 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 120 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 130 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 140 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 150 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 150 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 150 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 160 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 170 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 170 Pool Name of Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 171 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 171 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 172 Pool Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 172 Pool Name of Name of Notice, Report or Other Data 173 Pool Name of Nam		r /	8. Well Number 1
Robert E. Landreth 25827			9. OGRID Number
110 W. Louisiana, Suite 404, Midland, Texas 79701 Delaware Wildcat			25827
4. Well Location Unit Letter J: 1980 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the East line Section 16 Township 25S Range 35E NMPM County Lea 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3232' OR 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PAND A PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A Rainbow "16" State Well No. 1 was plugged and abandoned February 22, 2011. The work was done by Merryman Construction Company, out of Jal, New Mexico. Well was dug out to a depth of five feet below ground level, Quick-crete was displaced to within 3' of surface. Welded 10" diameter steel plate onto a two-foot length of steel tubing. Bolted an aluminum sign 10" in diameter onto the steel plate with the following information looking up. Robert E. Landreth- Rainbow 16 State Well No. 1, API No. 30-025-37919, Unit J, Section 16, T25S-R35E, P&A'd 2/22/2011. Stuck the tubing into the wet concrete with name plate facing up. Filled hole to surface with sand. The plugging was witnessed by Buddy Hill with the NMOCD. NMOCD was notified 24 hours in advance. Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude W103°, 22.216' Approved for Plugging with North Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Plugging)			10. Pool name or Wildcat
Unit Letter J: 1980 feet from the South line and 1980 feet from the East line Section 16 Township 25S Range 35E NMPM County Lea 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3232' GR 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A	110 W. Louisiana, Suite 404, Midland, Texas 79701		Delaware Wildcat
Section 16 Township 258 Range 35E NMPM County Lea 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3227 'GR 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	4. Well Location		
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3232' GR 3232' GR 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT	Unit Letter J: 1980 feet from the South line and	1980 feet from the East line	,
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3232' GR 3232' GR 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A CASING/CEMENT	Section 16 Township 25S Range 35E	NMPM County Lea	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS PAND A PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A Rainbow "16" State Well No. 1 was plugged and abandoned February 22, 2011. The work was done by Merryman Construction Company, out of Jal, New Mexico. Well was dug out to a depth of five feet below ground level. Quick-crete was displaced to within 3' of surface. Welded 10" diameter steel plate onto a two-foot length of steel tubing. Bolted an aluminum sign 10" in diameter onto the steel plate with the following information looking up. Robert E. Landreth- Rainbow 16 State Well No. 1, API No. 30-025-37919, Unit J, Section 16, T25S-R35E. P&A'd 2/22/2011. Stuck the tubing into the wet concrete with name plate facing up. Filled hole to surface with sand. The plugging was witnessed by Buddy Hill with the NMOCD. NMOCD was notified 24 hours in advance. Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude W103°, 22.216' Approved for plugging of well bors only. Liability under hond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent REport of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmard.aster.sm.na/ord. SIGNATURE DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 PATE 3 22 - 60 DATE 3 22 - 60 TITLE DATE 3 22 - 60 TITLE DATE 3 22 - 60 TITLE DATE 3 22 - 60 DATE 3 25 - 60	11. Elevation (Sho		:.)
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS PAND A PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB PAND A Rainbow "16" State Well No. 1 was plugged and abandoned February 22, 2011. The work was done by Merryman Construction Company, out of Jal, New Mexico. Well was dug out to a depth of five feet below ground level. Quick-crete was displaced to within 3' of surface. Welded 10" diameter steel plate onto a two-foot length of steel tubing. Bolted an aluminum sign 10" in diameter onto the steel plate with the following information looking up. Robert E. Landreth- Rainbow 16 State Well No. 1, API No. 30-025-37919, Unit J, Section 16, T25S-R35E. P&A'd 2/22/2011. Stuck the tubing into the wet concrete with name plate facing up. Filled hole to surface with sand. The plugging was witnessed by Buddy Hill with the NMOCD. NMOCD was notified 24 hours in advance. Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude W103°, 22.216' Approved for plugging of well bors only. Liability under hond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent REport of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmard.aster.sm.na/ord. SIGNATURE DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 PATE 3 22 - 60 DATE 3 22 - 60 TITLE DATE 3 22 - 60 TITLE DATE 3 22 - 60 TITLE DATE 3 22 - 60 DATE 3 25 - 60	12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature	of Notice, Report or Other	Data
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE ORILLING OPNS. PAND A PAND A			
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PAND A CASING/CEMENT JOB CA	_		
Rainbow "16" State Well No. 1 was plugged and abandoned February 22, 2011. The work was done by Merryman Construction Company, out of Jal, New Mexico. Well was dug out to a depth of five feet below ground level Quick-crete was displaced to within 3' of surface. Welded 10" diameter steel plate onto a two-foot length of steel tubing. Bolted an aluminum sign 10" in diameter onto the steel plate with the following information looking up: Robert E. Landreth- Rainbow 16 State Well No. 1, API No. 30-025-37919, Unit J, Section 16, T25S-R35E. P&A'd 2/22/2011. Stuck the tubing into the wet concrete with name plate facing up. Filled hole to surface with sand. The plugging was witnessed by Buddy Hill with the NMOCD. NMOCD was notified 24 hours in advance. Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude W103°, 22.216' Approved for plugging of well hore only. Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmnrd.state.mm.us/ocd. SIGNATURE TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE SAMA MARC DATE 3 220 - 0.00 -			
Rainbow "16" State Well No. 1 was plugged and abandoned February 22, 2011. The work was done by Merryman Construction Company, out of Jal, New Mexico. Well was dug out to a depth of five feet below ground level Quick-crete was displaced to within 3' of surface. Welded 10" diameter steel plate onto a two-foot length of steel tubing. Bolted an aluminum sign 10" in diameter onto the steel plate with the following information looking up: Robert E. Landreth- Rainbow 16 State Well No. 1, API No. 30-025-37919, Unit J, Section 16, T25S-R35E. P&A'd 2/22/2011. Stuck the tubing into the wet concrete with name plate facing up. Filled hole to surface with sand. The plugging was witnessed by Buddy Hill with the NMOCD. NMOCD was notified 24 hours in advance. Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude W103°, 22.216' Approved for plugging of well bore only. Lability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmntd.state.mm.us/ocd. SIGNATURE TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE DATE 3 220-70	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Rainbow "16" State Well No. 1 was plugged and abandoned February 22, 2011. The work was done by Merryman Construction Company, out of Jal, New Mexico. Well was dug out to a depth of five feet below ground level Quick-crete was displaced to within 3' of surface. Welded 10" diameter steel plate onto a two-foot length of steel tubing. Bolted an aluminum sign 10" in diameter onto the steel plate with the following information looking up. Robert E. Landreth- Rainbow 16 State Well No. 1, API No. 30-025-37919, Unit J, Section 16, T25S-R35E. P&A'd 2/22/2011. Stuck the tubing into the wet concrete with name plate facing up. Filled hole to surface with sand. The plugging was witnessed by Buddy Hill with the NMOCD. NMOCD was notified 24 hours in advance. Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude W103°, 22.216' Approved for plugging of well bore only. Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.mmrd.state.mm.s/ocd. SIGNATURE TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE SAMA MARE PHONE: 432-684-4781	FOLL OR ALTER CASING WOLTIPLE COMPI	_ L CASING/CEIVIER	NI JOB
Rainbow "16" State Well No. 1 was plugged and abandoned February 22, 2011. The work was done by Merryman Construction Company, out of Jal, New Mexico. Well was dug out to a depth of five feet below ground level Quick-crete was displaced to within 3' of surface. Welded 10" diameter steel plate onto a two-foot length of steel tubing. Bolted an aluminum sign 10" in diameter onto the steel plate with the following information looking up. Robert E. Landreth- Rainbow 16 State Well No. 1, API No. 30-025-37919, Unit J, Section 16, T25S-R35E. P&A'd 2/22/2011. Stuck the tubing into the wet concrete with name plate facing up. Filled hole to surface with sand. The plugging was witnessed by Buddy Hill with the NMOCD. NMOCD was notified 24 hours in advance. Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude W103°, 22.216' Approved for plugging of well bore only. Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.mmrd.state.mm.s/ocd. SIGNATURE TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE SAMA MARE PHONE: 432-684-4781	OTHER:		
Construction Company, out of Jal, New Mexico. Well was dug out to a depth of five feet below ground level. Quick-crete was displaced to within 3' of surface. Welded 10" diameter steel plate onto a two-foot length of steel tubing. Bolted an aluminum sign 10" in diameter onto the steel plate with the following information looking up: Robert E. Landreth- Rainbow 16 State Well No. 1, API No. 30-025-37919, Unit J, Section 16, T25S-R35E. P&A'd 2/22/2011. Stuck the tubing into the wet concrete with name plate facing up. Filled hole to surface with sand. The plugging was witnessed by Buddy Hill with the NMOCD. NMOCD was notified 24 hours in advance. Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude W103°, 22.216' Approved for plugging of well here only. Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmnrd.state.tm.us/ocd. SIGNATURE TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 PHONE: 432-684-4781			
The plugging was witnessed by Buddy Hill with the NMOCD. NMOCD was notified 24 hours in advance. Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude W103°, 22.216' Approved for plugging of well bore only. Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmntd.state.tm.us/ocd. TITLE	Construction Company, out of Jal, New Mexico Quick-crete was displaced to within 3' of surfact tubing. Bolted an aluminum sign 10" in diamet Robert E. Landreth-Rainbow 16 State Well No.	co. Well was dug out to a ce. Welded 10" diameter ster onto the steel plate with 1, API No. 30-025-37919,	depth of five feet below ground level. teel plate onto a two-foot length of steel the following information looking up: Unit J, Section 16, T25S-R35E. P&A'd
Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude W103°, 22.216' Approved for plugging of well bore only. Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmnrd.state.tm.us/ocd. SIGNATURE TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY	2/22/2011. Stuck the tubing into the wet concre	te with name plate facing u	p. Filled hole to surface with sand.
Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude W103°, 22.216' Approved for plugging of well bore only. Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmnrd.state.tm.us/ocd. SIGNATURE TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE SAMA MARC DATE 3 220 - 2			
Approved for plugging of well bore only. Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmnrd.state.nm.us/oed. SIGNATURE TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE SAMM MARK DATE 3-20-20	The plugging was witnessed by Buddy Hill with	the NMOCD. NMOCD w	vas notified 24 hours in advance.
Approved for plugging of well bore only. Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmmrd.state.nm.us/ocd. SIGNATURE TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE STATE MARK DATE 3 22 - 2			
Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmnrd.state.nm.us/oed. SIGNATURE TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE SAME DATE 3 22 - 2	Coordinates: Latitude N32°, 07.707', Longitude	W103°, 22.216'	
Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmnrd.state.nm.us/oed. SIGNATURE TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE SAME DATE 3 22 - 2			
Liability under bond is retained pending receipt of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmnrd.state.nm.us/oed. SIGNATURE TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE SAME DATE 3 22 - 2			
of C-103 (Subsequent Report of Well Plugging) which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmnrd.state.nm.us/oed. TITLE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE SAMM MARE DATE 3 22 - 2		Approved for plugging of well bor	e only.
Which may be found at OCD Web Page under Forms, www.cmnrd.state.nm.us/ocd. SIGNATURE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY DATE 3 22 - 2		,	i i
SIGNATURE CONSTITUTE Owner DATE: 3/24/2011 TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY TITLE SAMM MARK DATE 3 22 - 2			
TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY DATE 3-20-3		1	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY DATE 3-20-3			
TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert E. Landreth E-MAIL: rel@relandreth.com PHONE: 432-684-4781 For State Use Only APPROVED BY DATE 3 20-3	SIGNATURE KONSTELLOWS	TITLE Owner	DATE: 3/24/2011
APPROVED BY DOUGH TITLE STAFF MAR DATE 3 729-3			
APPROVED BY TOMPLE TITLE STAFF MAR DATE 3-20-2		E-MAIL: rel@reland	<u>Ireth.com</u> PHONE: <u>432-684-4781</u>
	For State Use Only		
	A DDB OVED BY		2000 3 700
CORREGORS OF ADDITIONAL OF SALVE.	AFFROYED DIS	IIILEIII	DATE J-C